The Personnel Commission Anaheim Union High School District

501 Crescent Way • Post Office Box 3520 Anaheim • California 92803•3520

Page: 1 of 1



MINUTES

Special Meeting Tuesday, August 12, 2008 Centralia Room- District Office

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the Personnel Commission of the Anaheim Union High School District was called to order by Chairperson Audrey Cherep at 4:45 p.m.

2.0 **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

Present: Audrey Cherep, chairperson, Ron Costello, vice chairperson, Speed Castillo, commissioner, and Victoria Wintering, executive director.

3.0 ROLL CALL

Personnel Commission Chairperson, Audrey Cherep, led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America.

4.0 **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

There were no requests to speak.

5.0 CLOSED SESSION

The Personnel Commission entered closed session at 4:47 p.m.

The Personnel Commission returned to open session at 5:00 p.m. and reported the following actions:

- 5.1 The Personnel Commission approved the eligibility list for Web Master.
- 5.2 No action taken regarding Government Code Section 54957: Public Employee Performance Evaluation Executive Director, Human Resources, Classified.

6.0 **ADJOURNMENT**

The Personnel Commission adjourned the meeting at 5:10 p.m.

Audrey Cherep, Chairperson